
 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE – SEPTEMBER 2024 

 
DEFERRED LIST 

 

 
MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST – AUGUST 2024 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
12. 2400004312 
City of Taylorsville  
P.O. Box 279  
Taylorsville, KY 40071 
 
 
 
 

July 22, 2024 -  
December 30, 2026 

Urgent Care 
Clinic 

$750,000.00 Federal 100%; 
Bi-monthly. 

Provide funds to renovate an existing 
vacant pharmacy space, located at 847 
Louisville Road in Taylorsville, to establish 
an urgent care clinic and healthcare center 
to be operated by University of Louisville 
Health. 

 

    
     

 
 
19. 2400005395 
Kentucky College of Art Design  
505 West Ormsby Avenue  
Louisville, KY 40203 
 
 

August 06, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Operational 
Costs 

$5,000,000.00 General 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for operational costs, 
payroll, supplies, equipment, rent, utilities, 
audit fees, software purchases, advertising 
and marketing, and campus maintenance. 

 

MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT – AUGUST 2024 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
24. 2300000062 
Northern Kentucky Cooperative for 
Educational Services, Inc.  
5516 East Alexandria Pike  
Cold Spring, KY 41076-3540 
 
 

July 27, 2022 -  
September 30, 2024 

CRRSA 
Regional 
Cooperative 
Plan 

$1,620,790.00 Increase by $120,790.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add Year 1 carryover funds to 
complete grant activities. 

Provide funds to continue to mobilize and 
implement the work of the created Coronavirus 
Response and Relief Supplemental 
Appropriations (CRRSA) teams at each 
cooperative in order to assist schools and districts 
in their efforts to accelerate learning and address 
social-emotional needs due to school closures 
and inconsistencies of student participation in 
remote learning during the COVID-19 pandemic. 
The professional learning and coaching support 
will aid districts in addressing unfinished learning 
and sustaining recovery efforts. 

 

 
 
 
 



 


